
Masco Girls Soccer 
2025 Preseason Schedule

Click here for additional summer  and 
contact info.

Date Event Levels Time Location Shirt

Mon, Aug 18 Tryouts (Track and Soccer Field) All 8:00-10:30 Masco See note 
belowTue, Aug 19 Tryouts All 8:00-10:00 Masco

Wed, Aug 20 Scrimmage vs Lexington, St. Mary's
Team Placement upon return

All 10:00 (bus 8:15)
1:00 Pickup

Lexington Red

Thu, Aug 21 Practice All 8:00-10:00 Masco Red

Fri, Aug 22 Practice All 8:00-10:00 Masco White

Off-Field Session Varsity 10:00-11:00 Masco

Sat, Aug 23 Off

Sun, Aug 24 Practice Varsity 4:30-6:30 Masco Black

Mon, Aug 25 Uniforms, Team Photos, Game Night All 3:00-6:00 Masco White

Mandatory Player & Parent Meeting All 6:00-6:20 Masco Cafe

Tue, Aug 26 Practice                                                      
9th Grade Orientation

All 3:00-5:00 Masco Red

Wed, Aug 27 Practice
First Day of School; 12:00 Dismissal

All 2:45-4:45 Masco Black

Thu, Aug 28 Practice All 3:00-5:00 Masco Red

Fri, Aug 29 Practice Varsity 8:30-10:00 Masco White

Sat, Aug 30 Scrimmage @ Hamilton-Wenham Varsity 10:00 
(8:40 arrival)

Hamilton- 
Wenham

Red

Sun, Aug 31 Off

Mon, Sep 1 Practice
Labor Day - No School

Varsity 4:30-6:30 Masco Red

Tue, Sep 2 Practice All 3:00-5:00 Masco White

Wed, Sep 3 Game H vs Marblehead Vars, JV-1 3:00 arrival Marblehead Red

** Have you submitted your registration and UPDATED PHYSICAL? **

Students will not be permitted to begin their try-
out until their registration and physical paperwork 
has been processed. 
Please keep a copy for your records. 
Physicals expire 13 months after the appointment.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

All players are expected to bring a reusable filled 
water bottle, a properly inflated size 5 ball, shin 
guards, sneakers, and cleats. 

Shin guards must be worn throughout practices.

The listed shirt color should be the predominant 
color; shirts do not have to be MGS shirts.

For TRYOUTS, please wear the following SHIRT COLORS:
Seniors: TBD                  Juniors: Blue                   Sophomores: Red                   Freshmen: White

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1LdBB2GkFbI6gxZ-fT8TGhh76TVSVdUUIxKqffVP5Mvs/edit?pli=1&tab=t.0
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1LdBB2GkFbI6gxZ-fT8TGhh76TVSVdUUIxKqffVP5Mvs/edit?pli=1&tab=t.0

